

## CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

ISO 9001: 2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

Dräger Safety AG & Co. KGaA Revalstraße 1 23560 Lübeck Germany

with the subsidiaries according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001: 2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Design and development, manufacturing, customization, logistics and distribution, sales and servicing of products, systems and services for gas detection, breath alcohol and drug detection, personal protection, diving technology and system technology solutions as well as medical devices

Certificate Registration No. 07 100 980284 Audit Report No. 3529 8886 Valid from 2021-12-16 Valid until 2024-12-15 Initial certification 1993-02-14

⊄ertification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Essen, 2021-11-08

Validity can be verified at https://www.tuev-nord.de/de/unternehmen/zertifizierung/zertifikatsdatenbank.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com







## ATTACHMENT

to Certificate Registration No. 07 100 980284

ISO 9001: 2015

Dräger Safety AG & Co. KGaA Revalstraße 1 23560 Lübeck Germany

## Supplement to the scope

Stationary Gas Measurement Technology
Mobile Gas Measurement Technology
Alcotest Equipment
Drug Test and Drug-Analysis-Technology
Antigen Test
Sensors for Gas Measurement
Thermal Imaging Cameras
Dräger Tubes
Personal Protection Equipment
Diving Technology
Masks, Filters, Helmets
Oxygen and Compressed Air - Breathing Equipment

Rescue Devices
Chemical Protection Suits
Gas Supply Equipment
Pressure Gas Vessels
Compressors
Oxygen Boosters
Decompression Chambers
Training and Servicing Systems
Test Equipment
Technical Training
Services

End of the List

Certification Body

Essen, 2021-11-08

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com



